The cost for loss of farm/tree crops is Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six United 
States Dollars Fifty-Seven Cents (US$14,376.57). The cost for loss of business income is Nine 
Hundred United States Dollars (US$900.00), and the cost for Relocation/Moving Assistance for both 
private structures and tree crops owners is Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty United States 
Dollars (US$2,760.00).  

The total cost for assistance to vulnerable persons is Five Thousand One Hundred United States 
Dollars (US$5,100.00). The cost for the administration, GRM implementation, demolition, 
monitoring, evaluation and contingency of the RAP is Fifty Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Three 
United States Dollars Two Cents (US$50,163.02). There is no cost for land in this RAP assessment,

[...]

External Monitoring & Evaluation 5,000.00 

Demolition 10,000.00 

GRM Implementation at Local Level 5,760.00 

Completion Report 2,000.00 

SUB-TOTAL: $42,760.00 

Contingency: (2.5% of Compensation) $ 7,403.02 

SUB-TOTAL: $50,163.02 

Total RAP Budget US$346,283.78 

The total amount of Three Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Three United 
States Dollars Seventy-Eight Cents (US$346,283.78) is required for the implementation of the RAP. 
Of this amount, Two Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty United States Dollars 
Seventy-Six Cents (US$296,120.76) will be paid directly to PAPs.

[...]

The cost for loss of farm/tree crops is Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six United 
States Dollars Fifty-Seven Cents (US$14,376.57). The cost for loss of business income is Nine 
Hundred United States Dollars (US$900.00), and the cost for Relocation/Moving Assistance for both 
private structures and tree crops owners is Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty United States 
Dollars (US$2,760.00).  

The total cost for assistance to vulnerable persons is Five Thousand One Hundred United States 
Dollars (US$5,100.00). The cost for the administration, GRM implementation, demolition, 
monitoring, evaluation and contingency of the RAP is Fifty Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Three 
United States Dollars Two Cents (US$50,163.02). There is no cost for land in this RAP assessment,